RESOLUTION NO. __9_/2023 OF THE SENATE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF WARSAW of _24_ April 2023

on the introduction of the "Study Regulations at the Medical University of Warsaw"

Pursuant to Article. 75 sec. 2 of the Act of July 20, 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2022, item 574, as amended), art. 45 of the Act of March 12, 2022 on assistance to Ukrainian citizens in connection with the armed conflict on the territory of that state (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2023, item 103, as amended) and § 47 sec. 1 point 2 of the Statute of the Medical University of Warsaw, the following is resolved:

§ 1.

The "Study Regulations at the Medical University of Warsaw" in the wording specified in the appendix to this resolution are hereby introduced.

§ 2.

Resolution No. 18/2022 of the Senate of the Medical University of Warsaw of May 30, 2022 on the introduction of the Study Regulations of the Medical University of Warsaw expires.

§ 3.

In cases initiated during the period of validity of the existing provisions and not finally concluded by the date of their repeal, the existing provisions shall apply.

§ 4.

The resolution enters into force on October 1, 2023.

Zbigniew GACIONG RECTOR